
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

*ZOOM events:  

Meeting ID - 833 144 2658 

Passcode - ccbdd 
 

**Community Event / not 

hosted by CCBDD 

      - 
 
 

  
 

 

 
1 

 
2 

 

3 4 

Just Hanging Out  
6:00-7:00pm 
Frisch’s  

(Bring $15-$20) 

5 

 

6 

Early  

Intervention                   

PLAYGROUP 
10:00am-11:00am 

Wilmington Public Library  
 

 

7 

AIM & Aktion 
Meeting  
3:30-4:30pm                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Generations Pizza 

8 

 

9 

 

10 
 

11 Veteran’s Day  
 

CCBDD Office 

Closed  
 

12 

Family Support                    
Series  
CCBDD office 

6:00-7:30pmpm 

13 

 

14 
 

15   

Deadline to sign up 
for Basketball/Cheer 

16 

 

17 

 
18 

Special Olympics 
Basketball Try-Outs  
5:00pm  
Denver Elementary School  
(KNIGHTS ONLY) 

19   

 

20 
 

21 

 
22 

 

 

23 
 

24 

 

25 

Bowling with 
Friends  
Royal Z Lanes  
1:00-2:00pm  

26 

Movie Night  
6:30pm 
Wilmington Plaza              
Cinemas  
($6.00) 
Beetlejuice or Transformers 

27 

 
28  Thanksgiving  

 

CCBDD Office 

Closed  

29 Thanksgiving Break 
 

CCBDD Office 

Closed  

30 

 

Clinton County Board of Developmental Disabilities 
November Activities 2024 

For Zoom link information or to sign up for an activity please call or email  
Latasha Ruddle at (937)382-7519 (ext.1353) lruddle@nikecenter.org 


