

## Clinton County Board of Developmental Disabilities November Activities 2024

For Zoom link information or to sign up for an activity please call or email Latasha Ruddle at (937)382-7519 (ext.1353) lruddle@nikecenter.org

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
*ZOOM events: Meeting ID - 833 144 2658 Passcode - ccbdd	-				I	2
**Community Event / not hosted by CCBDD						
3	4 Just Hanging Out 6:00-7:00pm Frisch's (Bring \$15-\$20)	5	6 Early Intervention PLAYGROUP 10:00am-11:00am Wilmington Public Library	7  AIM & AKTION  MEETING  3:30-4:30pm  Generations Pizza	8	9
10	11 Veteran's Day  CCBDD Office  Closed	Family Support Series CCBDD office 6:00-7:30pmpm	13	14	15 Deadline to sign up for Basketball/Cheer	16
17	18 Special Olympics Basketball Try-Outs 5:00pm Denver Elementary School (KNIGHTS ONLY)	19	20	21	22	23
24	25 <b>Bowling with Friends</b> Royal Z Lanes 1:00-2:00pm	26  Movie Night 6:30pm Wilmington Plaza Cinemas (\$6.00) Beetlejuice or Transformers	27	28 Thanksgiving  CCBDD Office  Closed	29 Thanksgiving Break  CCBDD Office  Closed	30